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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 4, S#: Observation  ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 23.11 2005L Leigh Ann King

Division 4: 23.57 2016D Olivia Huffman

AAQ23.23

AAC23.58

DIV429.53

Meet Qualifying:  29.53

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NCS-V SRAngeletti, Sage1 24.49 DIV4

AES SOSierveld, Sophie2 25.02 DIV4

SAIN! 11Diesi, Ainsley3 25.21 DIV4

ESA SRSabbaghian, Isabella4 25.49 DIV4

PJP 8Cuccia, Andrea5 26.13 DIV4

RUN JROehrle, Erin6 27.04 DIV4

PFTHS SRFryer, Maddie7 27.38 DIV4

AES SRSheets, Grace8 28.06 DIV4

B - Final

HCST 8TQiu, Joy9 28.04 DIV4

PJP SRHill, Kaitlyn10 28.19 DIV4

CBA 8McDowell, Molly11 28.28 DIV4

SAIN! 09McConnell, Camille12 28.33 DIV4

NEW SOPalmer, Riley13 28.92 DIV4

PJP 8LeBreton, Brooke14 29.46 DIV4

STA FRBlack, Anna--- x30.04

 
Girls 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 23.11 2005L Leigh Ann King

Division 4: 23.57 2016D Olivia Huffman

AAQ23.23

AAC23.58

DIV429.53

Meet Qualifying:  29.53

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AES SOSierveld, Sophie1 25.12 qDIV4

NCS-V SRAngeletti, Sage2 25.17 qDIV4

ESA SRSabbaghian, Isabella3 25.36 qDIV4

SAIN! 11Diesi, Ainsley4 25.84 qDIV4

PJP 8Cuccia, Andrea5 26.18 qDIV4

PFTHS SRFryer, Maddie6 26.81 qDIV4

RUN JROehrle, Erin7 26.91 qDIV4

AES SRSheets, Grace8 27.74 qDIV4

HCST 8TQiu, Joy9 28.07 qDIV4

PJP SRHill, Kaitlyn10 28.40 qDIV4

SAIN! 09McConnell, Camille11 28.59 qDIV4

CBA 8McDowell, Molly12 28.60 qDIV4

NEW SOPalmer, Riley13 29.56 q

PJP 8LeBreton, Brooke14 29.58 q

STA FRBlack, Anna15 29.81 q

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 49.97 2015L Amy Miller

Division 4: 51.10 2016D Olivia Huffman

AAQ50.29

AAC51.13

DIV41:09.41

Meet Qualifying:  1:09.41

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

AES SOGill, Ashley1 54.24 DIV4

25.82 28.42

ESA SRSabbaghian, Isabella2 54.94 DIV4

26.53 28.41

MCG SOMcQueen, Peyton3 55.19 DIV4

26.60 28.59

NCS-V SRAngeletti, Sage4 55.29 DIV4

26.09 29.20

SAIN! 11Diesi, Ainsley5 56.67 DIV4

27.01 29.66

NEW SRFinegan, Kerrie6 58.01 DIV4

27.92 30.09

JC 8Rodrigue, Lexie7 59.91 DIV4

29.48 30.43

PFTHS SRFryer, Maddie8 1:00.30 DIV4

28.30 32.00

B - Final

RUN JROehrle, Erin9 59.71 DIV4

28.81 30.90

AES SRSheets, Grace10 1:01.27 DIV4

29.72 31.55

CBA 8McDowell, Molly11 1:02.47 DIV4

29.97 32.50

PJP SRHill, Kaitlyn12 1:02.73 DIV4

30.12 32.61

PJP SOLoga, Miranda13 1:03.27 DIV4

30.45 32.82

PFTHS JRKraus, Emily14 1:03.85 DIV4

30.42 33.43

PFTHS SOAntill, Shelby15 1:04.17 DIV4

30.14 34.03

NEW SOPalmer, Riley16 1:05.20 DIV4

31.04 34.16

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 49.97 2015L Amy Miller

Division 4: 51.10 2016D Olivia Huffman

AAQ50.29

AAC51.13

DIV41:09.41

Meet Qualifying:  1:09.41

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AES SOGill, Ashley1 54.11 qDIV4

ESA SRSabbaghian, Isabella2 54.48 qDIV4

26.49 27.99

NCS-V SRAngeletti, Sage3 55.44 qDIV4

26.61 28.83

MCG SOMcQueen, Peyton4 55.57 qDIV4

SAIN! 11Diesi, Ainsley5 57.90 qDIV4

27.11 30.79

NEW SRFinegan, Kerrie6 59.08 qDIV4

28.40 30.68

PFTHS SRFryer, Maddie7 59.20 qDIV4

28.08 31.12

JC 8Rodrigue, Lexie8 1:00.72 qDIV4

29.86 30.86

RUN JROehrle, Erin9 1:01.70 qDIV4

28.78 32.92

AES SRSheets, Grace10 1:02.21 qDIV4

29.88 32.33

PFTHS SOAntill, Shelby11 1:02.64 qDIV4

29.52 33.12

PJP SRHill, Kaitlyn12 1:02.94 qDIV4

29.74 33.20

PJP SOLoga, Miranda13 1:03.18 qDIV4

30.39 32.79

CBA 8McDowell, Molly14 1:03.54 qDIV4

30.23 33.31

PFTHS JRKraus, Emily15 1:04.68 qDIV4

30.70 33.98

NEW SOPalmer, Riley16 1:05.57 qDIV4

30.87 34.70

NEW SOJiao, Wenbo17 1:05.80 DIV4

30.68 35.12

NEW SOFrazier, Bea18 1:10.62

32.31 38.31

SAINT SOConaster, Clara19 1:25.79

39.03 46.76

STA FRBlack, Anna--- DQ

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:48.87 2018L Jillian Barczyk

Division 4: 1:50.60 2016D Jillian Barczyk

AAQ1:48.80

AAC1:50.65

DIV42:34.90

Meet Qualifying:  2:34.90

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

AES SRBarczyk, Jillian1 1:48.87L AAC

24.80 27.65 28.0528.37

CES SOLeMieux, Mary2 1:58.42 DIV4

27.71 30.36 30.3829.97

MCG SOMcQueen, Peyton3 1:58.98 DIV4

27.68 30.96 29.6330.71

NEW SRFinegan, Kerrie4 2:07.30 DIV4

29.53 32.51 32.3732.89

HHSHirstius, Hannah5 2:08.78 DIV4

30.18 32.86 31.8033.94

STM FRPesnell, Sheridan6 2:10.14 DIV4

28.75 32.66 34.4934.24
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 4, S#: Observation  ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard Free)

CD SRCowden-Garofalo, Mae7 2:13.61 DIV4

29.66 33.98 34.5835.39

NCS-V FRHaley, Quinn8 2:14.81 DIV4

28.84 34.37 35.6435.96

B - Final

SAINT SOBartholomew, Isabella9 2:13.64 DIV4

31.13 33.98 33.7834.75

AES SODore, Lily10 2:15.56 DIV4

29.61 34.07 36.0135.87

MCG SRLagarde, Annie11 2:22.85 DIV4

29.96 35.44 39.0738.38

STA SOAllain, Ellie12 2:23.72 DIV4

31.18 35.77 38.2938.48

HCST SOMiller, Sydney13 2:29.12 DIV4

33.48 37.32 39.0139.31

MCG JRPerret, Amelia14 2:33.09 DIV4

32.29 37.44 42.0941.27

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:48.87 2018L Jillian Barczyk

Division 4: 1:50.60 2016D Jillian Barczyk

AAQ1:48.80

AAC1:50.65

DIV42:34.90

Meet Qualifying:  2:34.90

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AES SRBarczyk, Jillian1 1:51.97 qDIV4

25.99 28.57 28.6028.81

MCG SOMcQueen, Peyton2 2:02.48 qDIV4

28.29 31.77 30.9731.45

NEW SRFinegan, Kerrie3 2:04.91 qDIV4

29.39 31.74 31.6432.14

CES SOLeMieux, Mary4 2:05.09 qDIV4

28.22 31.67 32.1633.04

HHSHirstius, Hannah5 2:09.37 qDIV4

29.93 32.62 33.1633.66

STM FRPesnell, Sheridan6 2:12.48 qDIV4

29.39 33.46 34.6834.95

CD SRCowden-Garofalo, Mae7 2:14.41 qDIV4

29.96 34.53 33.8536.07

NCS-V FRHaley, Quinn8 2:15.45 qDIV4

30.25 34.74 34.5235.94

AES SODore, Lily9 2:15.98 qDIV4

30.40 34.02 35.2236.34

SAINT SOBartholomew, Isabella10 2:17.98 qDIV4

31.08 35.05 35.7836.07

STA SOAllain, Ellie11 2:21.85 qDIV4

30.92 35.11 38.1837.64

MCG SRLagarde, Annie12 2:22.92 qDIV4

30.16 35.48 39.2538.03

HCST SOMiller, Sydney13 2:28.84 qDIV4

32.80 37.23 39.2039.61

MCG JRPerret, Amelia14 2:33.86 qDIV4

31.26 37.59 42.9542.06

CES 7Mary, Hadley--- DQ

33.57 38.80 40.5141.73

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

LHSAA: 4:53.82 2016L Jillian Barczyk

Division 4: 4:53.82 2016D Jillian Barczyk

AAQ4:52.26

AAC4:57.09

DIV46:59.18

Meet Qualifying:  6:59.18

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

AES SRBarczyk, Jillian1 4:58.43 DIV4

26.16 29.04 30.2230.11

30.57 30.61 30.83 30.83

30.36 29.70

CES SOLeMieux, Mary2 5:20.39 DIV4

27.97 31.26 32.1732.15

32.56 33.01 32.89 33.04

32.92 32.42

ESA FRManning, Regan3 5:25.14 DIV4

29.15 31.58 33.0032.19

33.25 33.43 33.29 33.39

33.20 32.66

HHSHirstius, Hannah4 5:43.08 DIV4

31.26 34.40 35.1735.29

34.90 34.60 35.11 35.01

34.63 32.71

CBA JRHorne, Caroline5 5:47.72 DIV4

30.82 34.60 36.2935.60

35.11 35.57 35.39 35.38

35.05 33.91

NEW JRMoffett, Claire6 5:50.58 DIV4

31.27 33.80 35.7135.36

35.88 36.43 36.29 36.10

36.13 33.61

SAIN! 8Courville, Olivia7 5:54.14 DIV4

30.88 33.52 35.8634.56

35.64 36.64 36.74 36.89

36.97 36.44

NEW JRDondis, Hailey8 6:06.59 DIV4

33.46 36.39 37.6936.63

37.25 37.25 38.29 37.89

36.77 34.97

SAINT SRPickens, Lainey9 6:07.58 DIV4

32.14 34.85 37.3336.39

37.62 38.00 38.88 38.46

38.20 35.71

MCG 8Spera, Abigail10 6:11.50 DIV4

31.97 36.12 38.2637.21

38.33 38.55 39.29 38.36

37.83 35.58

SAINT SOBartholomew, Isabella11 6:17.15 DIV4

33.06 36.79 38.6638.21

38.94 39.25 39.18 39.03

38.54 35.49

AES SODore, Lily12 6:17.26 DIV4

33.22 36.54 38.1837.48

38.00 39.78 40.13 38.95

39.15 35.83

NEW SOKlebba, Serena13 6:19.60 DIV4

33.13 37.21 38.9038.46

39.73 39.75 39.44 39.18

38.06 35.74

WCA 11LaBerteaux, Jaime14 6:22.37 DIV4

33.23 36.88 38.8338.47

39.38 39.71 39.66 39.95

39.19 37.07

STA SOAllain, Ellie15 6:24.14 DIV4

32.58 36.38 38.8537.95

39.97 40.12 40.19 39.82

40.60 37.68

SAINT SRPickens, Jessie16 6:42.31 DIV4

33.30 38.01 41.5540.05

42.82 41.41 42.18 42.29

41.09 39.61

HCST SOMiller, Sydney17 6:44.32 DIV4

34.08 38.73 41.1940.24

40.94 42.15 42.39 42.78

42.21 39.61

NCS-V FRHaley, Quinn--- DQ

31.69 35.44 38.1736.60

37.68 38.29 38.77 38.63

37.46 35.87

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 54.79 1997L Shelly Ripple

Division 4: 56.80 2005D Erica Dagg

AAQ54.89

AAC56.11

DIV41:22.75

Meet Qualifying:  1:22.75

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

AES SOGill, Ashley1 58.95 DIV4

28.63 30.32

NEW SOKramer, Katherine2 59.34 DIV4

28.88 30.46

CD SRCowden-Garofalo, Mae3 1:04.85 DIV4

31.23 33.62

CBA JRHorne, Caroline4 1:04.98 DIV4

31.72 33.26

PFTHS FRJohnson, Ava5 1:08.08 DIV4

32.67 35.41

CBA 8Haase, Liberty6 1:09.43 DIV4

33.72 35.71

MCG SOMetzinger, Cameron7 1:09.69 DIV4

33.72 35.97

SAIN! 09McConnell, Camille8 1:09.92 DIV4

34.08 35.84
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 4, S#: Observation  ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 100 Yard Back)

B - Final

STM FRPesnell, Sheridan9 1:07.69 DIV4

32.88 34.81

NEW JRDondis, Hailey10 1:11.66 DIV4

MCG FRPullen, Amelia11 1:12.99 DIV4

35.23 37.76

HCST 8TQiu, Joy12 1:14.16 DIV4

36.05 38.11

PJP SOLoga, Miranda13 1:14.94 DIV4

36.88 38.06

RA 7Rutledge, Alexandra14 1:16.88 DIV4

36.38 40.50

AES SRSheets, Ella15 1:17.09 DIV4

37.12 39.97

MCG JRPerret, Amelia16 1:17.40 DIV4

35.70 41.70

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 54.79 1997L Shelly Ripple

Division 4: 56.80 2005D Erica Dagg

AAQ54.89

AAC56.11

DIV41:22.75

Meet Qualifying:  1:22.75

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AES SOGill, Ashley1 1:00.78 qDIV4

29.63 31.15

NEW SOKramer, Katherine2 1:00.88 qDIV4

29.78 31.10

CBA JRHorne, Caroline3 1:04.73 qDIV4

32.01 32.72

CD SRCowden-Garofalo, Mae4 1:04.80 qDIV4

31.15 33.65

PFTHS FRJohnson, Ava5 1:07.85 qDIV4

32.59 35.26

CBA 8Haase, Liberty6 1:09.10 qDIV4

33.25 35.85

MCG SOMetzinger, Cameron7 1:10.32 qDIV4

34.27 36.05

SAIN! 09McConnell, Camille8 1:10.66 qDIV4

34.61 36.05

STM FRPesnell, Sheridan9 1:11.51 qDIV4

34.92 36.59

MCG FRPullen, Amelia10 1:13.55 qDIV4

35.78 37.77

NEW JRDondis, Hailey11 1:13.93 qDIV4

35.81 38.12

PJP SOLoga, Miranda12 1:14.14 qDIV4

35.36 38.78

RA 7Rutledge, Alexandra13 1:15.47 qDIV4

36.35 39.12

HCST 8TQiu, Joy14 1:16.07 qDIV4

36.42 39.65

AES SRSheets, Ella15 1:17.34 qDIV4

36.67 40.67

MCG JRPerret, Amelia16 1:18.62 qDIV4

36.72 41.90

NEW JRNguyen, Anna17 1:19.26 DIV4

36.98 42.28

AES 08Dupuie, Ella18 1:21.55 DIV4

38.45 43.10

WCA 08Martin, Julia19 1:22.99

39.71 43.28

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 1:03.28 1993L Keri Coy

Division 4: 1:04.80 2004D Laura Klick

AAQ1:02.60

AAC1:04.05

DIV41:31.15

Meet Qualifying:  1:31.15

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ESA 8Alvarado, Elena1 1:10.42 DIV4

33.33 37.09

AES SOSierveld, Sophie2 1:11.21 DIV4

33.53 37.68

PJP 8Cuccia, Andrea3 1:14.22 DIV4

34.45 39.77

CD JRHalpern, Charlotte4 1:19.73 DIV4

37.53 42.20

NEW JRDuggal, Niyati5 1:21.25 DIV4

37.58 43.67

SAINT SRPickens, Lainey6 1:21.50 DIV4

38.46 43.04

NEW SOJiao, Wenbo7 1:21.86 DIV4

39.30 42.56

PFTHS SOAntill, Shelby8 1:22.08 DIV4

38.08 44.00

B - Final

RUN SOOehrle, Kate9 1:20.82 DIV4

38.25 42.57

AES JRDardar, Mia10 1:24.31 DIV4

40.33 43.98

HCST 8TZeng, Kristy11 1:24.72 DIV4

38.54 46.18

MCG SOFitzpatrick, Sarah12 1:24.94 DIV4

39.95 44.99

MCG SRZeigler, Hannah13 1:25.22 DIV4

38.45 46.77

DNHM SRWilliams, Jessica14 1:27.95 DIV4

40.67 47.28

HCST 7TZeng, Sarah15 1:29.01 DIV4

42.27 46.74

HCST SODelgado, Marisela16 1:29.45 DIV4

40.43 49.02

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 1:03.28 1993L Keri Coy

Division 4: 1:04.80 2004D Laura Klick

AAQ1:02.60

AAC1:04.05

DIV41:31.15

Meet Qualifying:  1:31.15

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AES SOSierveld, Sophie1 1:11.16 qDIV4

33.48 37.68

ESA 8Alvarado, Elena2 1:13.25 qDIV4

33.83 39.42

PJP 8Cuccia, Andrea3 1:15.36 qDIV4

34.76 40.60

NEW JRDuggal, Niyati4 1:20.65 qDIV4

38.03 42.62

PFTHS SOAntill, Shelby5 1:20.81 qDIV4

37.87 42.94

SAINT SRPickens, Lainey6 1:21.40 qDIV4

38.21 43.19

NEW SOJiao, Wenbo7 1:21.42 qDIV4

39.08 42.34

CD JRHalpern, Charlotte8 1:21.51 qDIV4

38.25 43.26

RUN SOOehrle, Kate9 1:22.30 qDIV4

38.98 43.32

AES JRDardar, Mia10 1:25.00 qDIV4

40.47 44.53

MCG SRZeigler, Hannah11 1:25.70 qDIV4

39.52 46.18

MCG SOFitzpatrick, Sarah12 1:27.30 qDIV4

41.01 46.29

HCST 7TZeng, Sarah13 1:27.63 qDIV4

41.52 46.11

HCST 8TZeng, Kristy14 1:27.69 qDIV4

39.42 48.27

HCST SODelgado, Marisela15 1:27.92 qDIV4

40.28 47.64

DNHM SRWilliams, Jessica16 1:28.51 qDIV4

40.69 47.82

PFTHS JRKraus, Emily17 1:28.54 DIV4

40.29 48.25

CBA 8Haase, Liberty18 1:28.55 DIV4

40.92 47.63

CCCS JRLemoine, Abigail19 1:29.22 DIV4

42.20 47.02

NEW JRNguyen, Anna20 1:30.38 DIV4

42.45 47.93

CD JRHennessy, Katie21 1:32.53

42.28 50.25
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 4, S#: Observation  ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 54.40 2015L Erin Trahan

Division 4: 57.71 2017D Sarah Holt

AAQ54.45

AAC55.63

DIV41:23.15

Meet Qualifying:  1:23.15

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CBA SOHolt, Sarah1 57.03D DIV4

27.04 29.99

ESA FRManning, Regan2 1:02.08 DIV4

29.23 32.85

JC 8Rodrigue, Lexie3 1:03.18 DIV4

29.46 33.72

NEW SOKlebba, Serena4 1:07.01 DIV4

30.93 36.08

SAIN! 8Courville, Olivia5 1:08.00 DIV4

31.99 36.01

PFTHS FRJohnson, Ava6 1:10.83 DIV4

32.20 38.63

SAINT SOConaster, Clara7 1:10.93 DIV4

31.67 39.26

WCA 11Kelly, Gabby8 1:11.51 DIV4

32.49 39.02

B - Final

MCG SRLagarde, Annie9 1:10.83 DIV4

31.63 39.20

CD JRHalpern, Charlotte10 1:11.16 DIV4

32.03 39.13

MCG FRPullen, Amelia11 1:13.02 DIV4

32.57 40.45

AES SRSheets, Ella12 1:13.44 DIV4

34.60 38.84

RA 7Rutledge, Alexandra13 1:14.38 DIV4

33.13 41.25

NEW SOFrazier, Bea14 1:19.48 DIV4

35.39 44.09

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 54.40 2015L Erin Trahan

Division 4: 57.71 2017D Sarah Holt

AAQ54.45

AAC55.63

DIV41:23.15

Meet Qualifying:  1:23.15

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CBA SOHolt, Sarah1 59.06 qDIV4

27.61 31.45

ESA FRManning, Regan2 1:02.30 qDIV4

29.28 33.02

JC 8Rodrigue, Lexie3 1:06.37 qDIV4

30.94 35.43

SAIN! 8Courville, Olivia4 1:08.02 qDIV4

32.27 35.75

NEW SOKlebba, Serena5 1:08.65 qDIV4

31.67 36.98

WCA 11Kelly, Gabby6 1:10.02 qDIV4

32.63 37.39

PFTHS FRJohnson, Ava7 1:11.05 qDIV4

31.99 39.06

SAINT SOConaster, Clara8 1:11.65 qDIV4

31.54 40.11

MCG SRLagarde, Annie9 1:13.30 qDIV4

32.69 40.61

MCG FRPullen, Amelia10 1:14.21 qDIV4

32.31 41.90

RA 7Rutledge, Alexandra11 1:14.27 qDIV4

33.59 40.68

AES SRSheets, Ella12 1:14.33 qDIV4

35.53 38.80

CD JRHalpern, Charlotte13 1:14.72 qDIV4

33.37 41.35

NEW SOFrazier, Bea14 1:17.11 qDIV4

34.03 43.08

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 2:02.21 2017L Jolee Liles

Division 4: 2:04.84 1995D Shelly Ripple

AAQ2:01.69

AAC2:04.02

DIV42:53.15

Meet Qualifying:  2:53.15

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CBA SOHolt, Sarah1 2:09.54 DIV4

27.35 32.25 30.2839.66

NEW SOKramer, Katherine2 2:16.91 DIV4

30.80 31.42 31.3043.39

ESA 8Alvarado, Elena3 2:27.22 DIV4

32.10 37.59 35.9841.55

MCG 8Spera, Abigail4 2:33.36 DIV4

33.39 38.14 35.6046.23

MCG SOMetzinger, Cameron5 2:33.42 DIV4

32.98 38.83 35.6745.94

NEW JRMoffett, Claire6 2:34.58 DIV4

32.03 38.10 33.5650.89

NEW JRDuggal, Niyati7 2:35.02 DIV4

32.34 39.82 35.6047.26

WCA 11LaBerteaux, Jaime8 2:46.42 DIV4

35.94 40.78 39.2550.45

B - Final

RUN SOOehrle, Kate9 2:37.10 DIV4

33.30 39.92 38.1345.75

SAINT SRPickens, Jessie10 2:45.66 DIV4

32.95 42.17 38.1052.44

AES JRDardar, Mia11 2:45.72 DIV4

34.87 44.18 39.0547.62

WCA 11Kelly, Gabby12 2:47.65 DIV4

32.34 44.06 41.4849.77

AES 08Dupuie, Ella--- x2:55.11

34.90 42.91 43.4653.84

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 2:02.21 2017L Jolee Liles

Division 4: 2:04.84 1995D Shelly Ripple

AAQ2:01.69

AAC2:04.02

DIV42:53.15

Meet Qualifying:  2:53.15

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CBA SOHolt, Sarah1 2:11.66 qDIV4

27.99 33.38 30.8039.49

NEW SOKramer, Katherine2 2:22.11 qDIV4

31.61 32.64 32.6745.19

ESA 8Alvarado, Elena3 2:27.09 qDIV4

31.15 37.43 36.2542.26

NEW JRDuggal, Niyati4 2:33.10 qDIV4

31.73 38.69 37.1645.52

MCG 8Spera, Abigail5 2:33.50 qDIV4

33.20 39.36 34.7346.21

MCG SOMetzinger, Cameron6 2:38.03 qDIV4

33.46 40.42 37.3446.81

NEW JRMoffett, Claire7 2:39.07 qDIV4

33.43 40.18 34.1551.31

WCA 11LaBerteaux, Jaime8 2:41.01 qDIV4

36.02 39.55 36.8948.55

RUN SOOehrle, Kate9 2:41.20 qDIV4

33.89 41.28 40.1045.93

SAINT SRPickens, Jessie10 2:44.86 qDIV4

33.21 41.08 38.9351.64

WCA 11Kelly, Gabby11 2:48.75 qDIV4

33.62 43.56 40.5051.07

AES JRDardar, Mia12 2:50.88 qDIV4

36.39 45.78 39.2449.47

AES 08Dupuie, Ella13 2:53.42 q

36.93 42.80 40.2253.47

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:35.75 2014L St. Joseph's Academy

Miller, Black, Beaver, Beene

Division 4: 1:42.07 1999D Isidore Newman

Yellin, Wallace, Williams, Richberg

AAQ1:35.50

AAC1:37.16

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

CBA1 1:47.29   40.0

Horne, Caroline JR McDowell, Molly 8

Haase, Liberty 8 Holt, Sarah SO

26.62 28.05 23.8128.81

AES2 1:48.86   34.0

Sierveld, Sophie SO Dardar, Mia JR

Sheets, Grace SR Dore, Lily SO

25.18 29.15 26.9227.61
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 4, S#: Observation  ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

NEW3 1:49.31   32.0

Finegan, Kerrie SR Jiao, Wenbo SO

Dondis, Hailey JR Moffett, Claire JR

26.91 27.86 27.0227.52

MCG4 1:51.22   30.0

Zeigler, Hannah SR Kehoe, Claire SR

McQueen, Peyton SO Lagarde, Annie SR

27.95 29.35 28.4725.45

PFTHS5 1:53.16   28.0

Johnson, Ava FR Antill, Shelby SO

Kraus, Emily JR Fryer, Maddie SR

28.21 29.34 26.7128.90

PJP6 1:54.23   26.0

Hill, Kaitlyn SR LeBreton, Brooke 8

Loga, Miranda SO Cuccia, Andrea 8

29.27 30.38 26.3828.20

SAIN!7 1:55.14   24.0

Fruge, Isabelle-Elise 11 McConnell, Camille 09

Courville, Olivia 8 Diesi, Ainsley 11

29.92 29.45 25.6330.14

CES--- DQ

Fried, Olivia SR Mary, Hadley 7

Morris, Juliana FR LeMieux, Mary SO

30.67 30.14 57.24

B - Final

CD9 2:01.58   18.0

Halpern, Charlotte JR Swanson, Rayne SO

Hennessy, Katie JR Cowden-Garofalo, Mae SR

28.53 34.29 26.8731.89

WCA10 2:02.36   14.0

Kelly, Gabby 11 Johnson, Kate 12

Martin, Julia 08 LaBerteaux, Jaime 11

29.81 31.91 28.8931.75

HCST11 2:18.18   12.0

Delgado, Marisela SO Theriot, Emmee 7T

Fanguy, Abigail SO Randolph, Georgiana SO

32.95 32.06 35.8637.31

ESA12 2:23.09   10.0

Pillaro, Lily SO Landry, Mai SO

Allam, Ava SO Osborne, Katelyn SR

32.39 36.73 37.7336.24

RA--- DQ

LaRose, Makayah 8 Beber, Jenna JR

Hymel, Ashley SO Pascual, Isabel 8

33.58 32.97 39.2732.68

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:35.75 2014L St. Joseph's Academy

Miller, Black, Beaver, Beene

Division 4: 1:42.07 1999D Isidore Newman

Yellin, Wallace, Williams, Richberg

AAQ1:35.50

AAC1:37.16

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CBA1 1:47.24 q

Horne, Caroline JR McDowell, Molly 8

Haase, Liberty 8 Holt, Sarah SO

26.68 27.80 24.5828.18

AES2 1:49.72 q

Sierveld, Sophie SO Dardar, Mia JR

Sheets, Grace SR Dore, Lily SO

25.38 29.20 27.4327.71

NEW3 1:50.45 q

Finegan, Kerrie SR Jiao, Wenbo SO

Dondis, Hailey JR Moffett, Claire JR

26.47 27.73 27.4928.76

PFTHS4 1:52.36 q

Johnson, Ava FR Antill, Shelby SO

Kraus, Emily JR Fryer, Maddie SR

27.91 28.45 26.7929.21

MCG5 1:53.45 q

Zeigler, Hannah SR Kehoe, Claire SR

McQueen, Peyton SO Lagarde, Annie SR

28.57 30.08 29.2825.52

PJP6 1:54.04 q

Hill, Kaitlyn SR LeBreton, Brooke 8

Loga, Miranda SO Cuccia, Andrea 8

28.57 30.68 26.5728.22

SAIN!7 1:56.40 q

Fruge, Isabelle-Elise 11 McConnell, Camille 09

Courville, Olivia 8 Diesi, Ainsley 11

30.37 28.93 27.1429.96

CES8 2:01.72 q

Fried, Olivia SR Mary, Hadley 7

Morris, Juliana FR LeMieux, Mary SO

31.05 31.04 17.7741.86

WCA9 2:04.12 q

Kelly, Gabby 11 Johnson, Kate 12

Martin, Julia 08 LaBerteaux, Jaime 11

30.07 39.84 29.4324.78

CD10 2:05.11 q

Halpern, Charlotte JR Swanson, Rayne SO

Hennessy, Katie JR Cowden-Garofalo, Mae SR

29.45 34.53 27.7833.35

HCST11 2:18.98 q

Delgado, Marisela SO Theriot, Emmee 7T

Fanguy, Abigail SO Randolph, Georgiana SO

32.79 31.98 36.9037.31

RA12 2:19.42 q

LaRose, Makayah 8 Beber, Jenna JR

Hymel, Ashley SO Rutledge, Alexandra 7

34.25 34.24 37.4933.44

ESA13 2:25.13 q

Pillaro, Lily SO Landry, Mai SO

Allam, Ava SO Osborne, Katelyn SR

33.11 37.10 37.1537.77

CCHS--- DQ

Theriot, Rylie SO Autrey, Catherine JR

Mabile, Ashley SO Mabile, Shelbie FR

36.9437.77

HHS--- DQ

Cornett, Kathryn Green, Cali

Barnes, Olivia Hirstius, Hannah

38.42 32.16 40.1027.22

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:29.16 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Black, Seagraves, Charpentier, Miller

Division 4: 3:44.61 2009D University High

Miles, Forbes, Monkawa, Furr

AAQ3:27.79

AAC3:31.27

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AES1 3:54.97   40.0

Barczyk, Jillian SR Sheets, Ella SR

Dore, Lily SO Gill, Ashley SO

24.83 51.68 1:07.1931.66

28.57 1:00.63 26.24 55.47

MCG2 4:02.17   34.0

Metzinger, Cameron SO Lagarde, Annie SR

Pullen, Amelia FR McQueen, Peyton SO

29.09 1:01.32 1:03.6429.63

29.41 1:02.69 26.03 54.52

NEW3 4:02.34   32.0

Kramer, Katherine SO Duggal, Niyati JR

Jiao, Wenbo SO Moffett, Claire JR

26.97 55.62 1:04.0529.76

30.08 1:03.70 28.68 58.97

HCST4 4:40.17   30.0

Ellender, Julia SO Zeng, Sarah 7T

Miller, Sydney SO Qiu, Joy 8T

33.02 1:10.54 1:15.6934.53

30.27 1:07.24 31.58 1:06.70

PJP5 4:57.54   28.0

Herrera, Jaidyn SO Landry, Shannon 8

Slupik, Arianna JR LeBreton, Brooke 8

34.34 1:14.54 1:28.2236.61

25.92 1:04.22 33.13 1:10.56

PFTHS--- DQ

Jensen, Sadie JR Apperson, Anna FR

Kuhn, Bailey SO Lien, Amber SO

35.00 1:13.03 1:17.6837.00

35.35 1:16.27 33.02 1:11.10
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 4, S#: Observation  ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

SAINT--- DQ

Pickens, Jessie SR Conaster, Clara SO

Pickens, Lainey SR Bartholomew, Isabella SO

30.90 1:07.23 1:11.2432.96

30.75 1:05.44 28.09 59.68

ESA--- DQ

Manning, Regan FR Subramanian, Malaika SO

Alvarado, Elena 8 Sabbaghian, Isabella SR

28.14 58.55 1:14.4134.62

30.58 1:04.57 26.41 54.98

B - Final

WCA9 5:08.14   18.0

Johnson, Kate 12 Briggs, Audrey 11

Stevens, Morgan 12 Arnold, Avery 10

33.90 1:13.24 1:19.3537.67

37.29 1:19.04 35.89 1:16.51

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:29.16 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Black, Seagraves, Charpentier, Miller

Division 4: 3:44.61 2009D University High

Miles, Forbes, Monkawa, Furr

AAQ3:27.79

AAC3:31.27

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AES1 3:57.05 q

Barczyk, Jillian SR Sheets, Ella SR

Dore, Lily SO Gill, Ashley SO

24.90 51.56 1:08.2231.82

28.77 1:01.50 25.87 55.77

MCG2 4:07.46 q

Metzinger, Cameron SO Lagarde, Annie SR

Pullen, Amelia FR McQueen, Peyton SO

29.39 1:02.19 1:05.2930.01

30.28 1:04.44 26.73 55.54

NEW3 4:08.59 q

Kramer, Katherine SO Duggal, Niyati JR

Jiao, Wenbo SO Moffett, Claire JR

27.89 57.63 1:04.0329.62

30.32 1:04.55 30.28 1:02.38

ESA4 4:13.90 q

Manning, Regan FR Subramanian, Malaika SO

Alvarado, Elena 8 Sabbaghian, Isabella SR

27.95 58.38 1:15.8735.30

30.67 1:04.47 26.82 55.18

SAINT5 4:27.34 q

Pickens, Jessie SR Conaster, Clara SO

Pickens, Lainey SR Bartholomew, Isabella SO

31.66 1:08.62 1:10.8033.29

31.22 1:06.92 29.55 1:01.00

HCST6 4:47.67 q

Ellender, Julia SO Zeng, Sarah 7T

Miller, Sydney SO Qiu, Joy 8T

34.74 1:14.18 1:12.4333.49

34.20 1:12.86 32.24 1:08.20

PJP7 5:02.71 q

Herrera, Jaidyn SO Caruso, Ariana 8

Slupik, Arianna JR LeBreton, Brooke 8

36.59 1:16.45 1:17.1337.31

35.24 1:16.23 33.08 1:12.90

PFTHS8 5:03.07 q

Jensen, Sadie JR Potts, Emma FR

Kuhn, Bailey SO Lien, Amber SO

34.83 1:13.25 1:21.9337.94

35.71 1:16.99 33.16 1:10.90

WCA9 5:09.99 q

Johnson, Kate 12 Ardoin, Anna 11

Stevens, Morgan 12 Arnold, Avery 10

34.45 1:15.00 1:17.5035.78

38.86 1:21.80 35.45 1:15.69

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:46.98 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Seagrave, Miller, Charpentier, Bass

Division 4: 1:53.96 2008D University High School

Furr, Miles, Morikawat, Forbes

AAQ1:44.54

AAC1:46.44

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AES1 1:53.95D   40.0

Gill, Ashley SO Sierveld, Sophie SO

Barczyk, Jillian SR Sheets, Grace SR

27.26 33.07 27.6525.97

CBA2 1:59.81   34.0

Haase, Liberty 8 Holt, Sarah SO

Horne, Caroline JR McDowell, Molly 8

32.26 31.00 27.3929.16

NEW3 2:00.99   32.0

Kramer, Katherine SO Duggal, Niyati JR

Klebba, Serena SO Finegan, Kerrie SR

28.65 36.42 26.1629.76

ESA4 2:02.70   30.0

Sabbaghian, Isabella SR Alvarado, Elena 8

Manning, Regan FR Pillaro, Lily SO

29.64 33.26 31.1428.66

PFTHS5 2:05.15   28.0

Johnson, Ava FR Antill, Shelby SO

Fryer, Maddie SR Kraus, Emily JR

30.71 36.94 28.1429.36

PJP6 2:05.24   26.0

Loga, Miranda SO Cuccia, Andrea 8

Hill, Kaitlyn SR LeBreton, Brooke 8

33.16 33.59 29.5128.98

SAIN!7 2:07.96   24.0

McConnell, Camille 09 Diesi, Ainsley 11

Courville, Olivia 8 LaGraize, Elise 11

31.35 34.81 30.0531.75

MCG8 2:10.36   22.0

Metzinger, Cameron SO Fitzpatrick, Sarah SO

Spera, Abigail 8 Pullen, Amelia FR

32.55 37.94 27.8232.05

B - Final

SAINT9 2:13.78   18.0

Bartholomew, Isabella SO Pickens, Lainey SR

Pickens, Jessie SR Conaster, Clara SO

32.85 37.56 30.9232.45

CD10 2:18.36   14.0

Cowden-Garofalo, Mae SR Hennessy, Katie JR

Halpern, Charlotte JR Swanson, Rayne SO

31.63 41.15 34.3131.27

CES11 2:18.89   12.0

Fried, Olivia SR Mary, Hadley 7

LeMieux, Mary SO Morris, Juliana FR

37.39 41.96 32.0327.51

WCA12 2:21.46   10.0

Martin, Julia 08 LaBerteaux, Jaime 11

Kelly, Gabby 11 Johnson, Kate 12

37.27 39.65 31.7232.82

RA13 2:24.96   8.0

LaRose, Makayah 8 Pascual, Isabel 8

Rutledge, Alexandra 7 Hymel, Ashley SO

29.4733.38

HCST14 2:26.32   6.0

Zeng, Sarah 7T Zeng, Kristy 8T

Ellender, Julia SO Theriot, Emmee 7T

37.50 42.46 32.0534.31

HHS--- DQ

Cornett, Kathryn Hirstius, Hannah

Green, Cali Barnes, Olivia

43.95 38.74 31.6349.44

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:46.98 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Seagrave, Miller, Charpentier, Bass

Division 4: 1:53.96 2008D University High School

Furr, Miles, Morikawat, Forbes

AAQ1:44.54

AAC1:46.44

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AES1 1:55.74 q

Gill, Ashley SO Sierveld, Sophie SO

Barczyk, Jillian SR Sheets, Grace SR

27.70 32.74 28.1327.17

NEW2 2:02.20 q

Kramer, Katherine SO Duggal, Niyati JR

Klebba, Serena SO Finegan, Kerrie SR

29.68 35.65 26.9629.91
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 4, S#: Observation  ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

ESA3 2:02.30 q

Sabbaghian, Isabella SR Alvarado, Elena 8

Manning, Regan FR Pillaro, Lily SO

29.62 32.71 31.5428.43

PFTHS4 2:04.97 q

Johnson, Ava FR Antill, Shelby SO

Fryer, Maddie SR Kraus, Emily JR

30.68 36.92 28.3129.06

CBA5 2:05.43 q

Horne, Caroline JR Haase, Liberty 8

Holt, Sarah SO McDowell, Molly 8

31.08 40.06 27.7426.55

PJP6 2:05.68 q

Loga, Miranda SO Cuccia, Andrea 8

Hill, Kaitlyn SR LeBreton, Brooke 8

32.52 33.35 29.0030.81

SAIN!7 2:09.96 q

McConnell, Camille 09 Diesi, Ainsley 11

Courville, Olivia 8 LaGraize, Elise 11

30.1731.78

MCG8 2:13.19 q

Metzinger, Cameron SO Fitzpatrick, Sarah SO

Spera, Abigail 8 Pullen, Amelia FR

33.03 39.28 29.0731.81

SAINT9 2:13.74 q

Bartholomew, Isabella SO Pickens, Lainey SR

Pickens, Jessie SR Conaster, Clara SO

32.82 37.44 30.9332.55

CD10 2:22.28 q

Swanson, Rayne SO Hennessy, Katie JR

Halpern, Charlotte JR Cowden-Garofalo, Mae SR

44.61 1:17.15 20.52

CES11 2:22.44 q

Fried, Olivia SR Mary, Hadley 7

LeMieux, Mary SO Morris, Juliana FR

37.79 41.78 34.1328.74

WCA12 2:22.59 q

Martin, Julia 08 LaBerteaux, Jaime 11

Kelly, Gabby 11 Johnson, Kate 12

38.54 39.77 32.4431.84

RA13 2:26.95 q

LaRose, Makayah 8 Pascual, Isabel 8

Rutledge, Alexandra 7 Hymel, Ashley SO

40.16 41.57 32.8332.39

HCST14 2:27.70 q

Zeng, Sarah 7T Zeng, Kristy 8T

Ellender, Julia SO Theriot, Emmee 7T

36.20 39.07 32.0840.35

HHS15 2:42.29 q

Cornett, Kathryn Hirstius, Hannah

Green, Cali Barnes, Olivia

43.96 37.88 32.3148.14

CCHS--- DQ

Mabile, Shelbie FR Mabile, Ashley SO

Theriot, Rylie SO Autrey, Catherine JR

1:24.18

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 20.49 2015L Colin Bone

Division 4: 21.29 2009D Austin Butler

AAQ20.60

AAC20.96

DIV427.23

Meet Qualifying:  27.23

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PJP SOLegnon, Davis1 21.60 DIV4

HCST JRGordon, Grant2 22.62 DIV4

NEW SRKoper, Melle3 22.83 DIV4

ESA JRRhoades, Ryan4 23.24 DIV4

NEW SRKuiper, Floris5 23.57 DIV4

JC 11Gonzalez, Joseph6 23.65 DIV4

RUN SRSpivak, Spencer7 24.01 DIV4

PJP SRSens, Ethan8 25.57 DIV4

B - Final

CBA FRMcDowell, Martin9 24.88 DIV4

DNHM FRJantzi, Reed10 25.38 DIV4

PFTHS FRSmith, Kyle11 26.01 DIV4

CHS SRNugent, David12 26.21 DIV4

CCHS JRTheriot, Gunnar13 26.39 DIV4

FBCS SOMonnier, Myles14 26.45 DIV4

PJP SOPerrette, Rex15 26.62 DIV4

KDHS SOCollazo, Luis16 26.63 DIV4

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 20.49 2015L Colin Bone

Division 4: 21.29 2009D Austin Butler

AAQ20.60

AAC20.96

DIV427.23

Meet Qualifying:  27.23

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PJP SOLegnon, Davis1 21.86 qDIV4

HCST JRGordon, Grant2 22.48 qDIV4

NEW SRKoper, Melle3 22.85 qDIV4

ESA JRRhoades, Ryan4 23.49 qDIV4

NEW SRKuiper, Floris5 23.53 qDIV4

JC 11Gonzalez, Joseph6 23.89 qDIV4

RUN SRSpivak, Spencer7 24.22 qDIV4

PJP SRSens, Ethan8 25.70 qDIV4

CBA FRMcDowell, Martin9 25.79 qDIV4

CCHS JRTheriot, Gunnar*10 25.88 qDIV4

CHS SRNugent, David*10 25.88 qDIV4

FBCS SOMonnier, Myles12 26.16 qDIV4

DNHM FRJantzi, Reed13 26.26 qDIV4

PFTHS FRSmith, Kyle14 26.42 qDIV4

PJP SOPerrette, Rex15 26.58 qDIV4

KDHS SOCollazo, Luis16 26.93 qDIV4

PFTHS FRJones, Preston17 27.17 DIV4

NEW 8Kuiper, Ebbo18 27.37

RA JRVicknair, Gavin19 27.66

HCST SRBardarson, Jeremy20 27.81

PJP JRPenzato, Garrett21 27.86

FBCS FRMarble, Jackson22 27.96

CD SODreyer, Alex23 28.09

SAINT SRRoth, Brandon24 28.15

RUN SRLansing, Ian25 28.50

RUN SRMiller, Seth26 31.02

AES SRTryell, Ben--- SCR

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 44.71 2015L Colin Bone

Division 4: 45.84 2012D Patrick Riess

AAQ44.99

AAC45.78

DIV41:03.15

Meet Qualifying:  1:03.15

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PJP SOLegnon, Davis1 47.69 DIV4

22.58 25.11

HCST JRGordon, Grant2 50.47 DIV4

23.63 26.84

SAINT SRWhitney, Ritchie3 50.61 DIV4

24.44 26.17

NEW SRKoper, Melle4 50.77 DIV4

24.15 26.62

NEW SRKuiper, Floris5 53.19 DIV4

25.37 27.82

CBA FRMcDowell, Martin6 54.63 DIV4

25.96 28.67

PFTHS SOHenderson, Jack7 55.13 DIV4

26.05 29.08

PJP SRKelly, Patrick8 58.30 DIV4

27.25 31.05

B - Final

WCA 11Reed, Trey9 56.12 DIV4

26.26 29.86

NEW SOGudvangen, Trym10 57.57 DIV4

27.49 30.08

PJP SRSens, Ethan11 58.47 DIV4

28.13 30.34

CES 8Sterling, Samuel12 58.65 DIV4

27.68 30.97

PFTHS FRSmith, Kyle13 1:00.58 DIV4

28.62 31.96

KDHS SOCollazo, Luis14 1:01.45 DIV4

28.32 33.13

CCCS SRPelle, Nick15 1:01.56 DIV4

28.60 32.96

CCHS JRTheriot, Gunnar16 1:01.70 DIV4

28.78 32.92
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November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Boys 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 44.71 2015L Colin Bone

Division 4: 45.84 2012D Patrick Riess

AAQ44.99

AAC45.78

DIV41:03.15

Meet Qualifying:  1:03.15

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PJP SOLegnon, Davis1 48.37 qDIV4

22.98 25.39

NEW SRKoper, Melle2 50.46 qDIV4

23.93 26.53

HCST JRGordon, Grant3 50.49 qDIV4

23.75 26.74

SAINT SRWhitney, Ritchie4 52.24 qDIV4

24.74 27.50

NEW SRKuiper, Floris5 52.84 qDIV4

25.02 27.82

PFTHS SOHenderson, Jack6 54.61 qDIV4

25.97 28.64

CBA FRMcDowell, Martin7 55.51 qDIV4

26.38 29.13

PJP SRKelly, Patrick8 57.87 qDIV4

27.86 30.01

WCA 11Reed, Trey9 58.07 qDIV4

26.99 31.08

NEW SOGudvangen, Trym10 58.32 qDIV4

27.88 30.44

PFTHS FRSmith, Kyle11 59.52 qDIV4

28.38 31.14

CES 8Sterling, Samuel12 59.55 qDIV4

28.30 31.25

CCHS JRTheriot, Gunnar13 1:01.18 qDIV4

28.14 33.04

PJP SRSens, Ethan14 1:01.71 qDIV4

29.15 32.56

CCCS SRPelle, Nick15 1:01.72 qDIV4

28.89 32.83

KDHS SOCollazo, Luis16 1:02.04 qDIV4

29.00 33.04

ESA SOReyes, Byron17 1:02.06 DIV4

28.74 33.32

PFTHS SOImseis, Sam18 1:05.36

31.51 33.85

DNHM SRZhang, Jack--- SCR

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:38.58 2013L Colin Bone

Division 4: 1:39.31 2003D Phillip Morrison

AAQ1:38.52

AAC1:40.23

DIV42:34.15

Meet Qualifying:  2:34.15

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

AES SOAldridge, Jack1 1:45.45 DIV4

24.00 26.50 27.2327.72

CBA 8Roper, Josh2 1:58.41 DIV4

27.06 31.17 29.5630.62

NEW SRGudvangen, Gard3 1:59.58 DIV4

25.77 29.02 33.2931.50

PFTHS SOCraig, Christian4 1:59.74 DIV4

27.09 30.21 31.2731.17

PFTHS SOHenderson, Jack5 2:00.36 DIV4

26.79 30.19 31.2832.10

NEW SOKuiper, Pepijn6 2:06.23 DIV4

28.98 32.10 31.9233.23

AES SOSonnier, Jacques7 2:06.87 DIV4

28.01 31.63 34.0033.23

CBA FRWood, Austin8 2:14.67 DIV4

29.60 33.26 36.2235.59

B - Final

PJP FRBarrios, Luke9 2:12.62 DIV4

28.90 33.86 33.7836.08

PJP FRErato, Thad10 2:12.87 DIV4

28.53 33.38 35.7135.25

AES SOLynd, Elliott11 2:16.43 DIV4

29.72 34.05 35.7136.95

CES 8Sterling, Samuel12 2:17.42 DIV4

29.63 34.42 35.6637.71

WCA 11Reed, Trey13 2:18.01 DIV4

28.87 34.69 37.2137.24

PJP SOPerrette, Rex14 2:18.10 DIV4

29.77 1:48.33

CES 7Dobie, Conner15 2:21.61 DIV4

32.25 35.85 36.0937.42

NEW 8Kuiper, Ebbo16 2:21.64 DIV4

31.06 34.91 37.5338.14

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:38.58 2013L Colin Bone

Division 4: 1:39.31 2003D Phillip Morrison

AAQ1:38.52

AAC1:40.23

DIV42:34.15

Meet Qualifying:  2:34.15

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AES SOAldridge, Jack1 1:53.52 qDIV4

25.61 28.43 29.8629.62

CBA 8Roper, Josh2 1:58.18 qDIV4

27.76 30.66 29.1430.62

PFTHS SOHenderson, Jack3 1:58.51 qDIV4

26.78 29.57 30.8731.29

NEW SRGudvangen, Gard4 1:59.11 qDIV4

26.34 29.42 32.0031.35

PFTHS SOCraig, Christian5 2:01.13 qDIV4

27.21 30.62 31.5231.78

NEW SOKuiper, Pepijn6 2:06.43 qDIV4

28.65 31.64 33.1433.00

AES SOSonnier, Jacques7 2:08.43 qDIV4

28.11 32.52 34.3033.50

CBA FRWood, Austin8 2:12.36 qDIV4

28.94 33.00 35.6534.77

PJP FRErato, Thad9 2:12.90 qDIV4

28.57 33.67 1:10.66

PJP FRBarrios, Luke10 2:14.35 qDIV4

28.15 33.74 1:12.46

AES SOLynd, Elliott11 2:14.71 qDIV4

29.73 34.02 34.9636.00

PJP SOPerrette, Rex12 2:15.55 qDIV4

28.80 1:46.75

WCA 11Reed, Trey13 2:17.61 qDIV4

27.75 33.45 38.3038.11

CES 8Sterling, Samuel14 2:19.66 qDIV4

30.28 35.49 36.3037.59

NEW 8Kuiper, Ebbo15 2:20.05 qDIV4

29.22 34.68 37.6638.49

CES 7Dobie, Conner16 2:22.16 qDIV4

32.00 36.08 36.8337.25

SAINT SOWhitney, Hayes17 2:24.06 DIV4

31.09 36.15 38.3338.49

PFTHS FRBartlett, Mason18 2:24.36 DIV4

31.12 36.57 38.3538.32

KDHS SOSchmidt, Ethan19 2:26.91 DIV4

32.03 37.00 38.2539.63

PFTHS FRKlutz, Braden20 2:27.18 DIV4

33.72 38.26 35.3739.83

SAINT SRKahn, Bennett21 2:29.27 DIV4

33.21 37.64 39.2739.15

NEW FRLee, Cullen22 2:29.53 DIV4

33.51 39.08 36.2140.73

SAINT SOGary, Andrew23 2:29.64 DIV4

PJP FRKeen, Jessie24 2:31.45 DIV4

32.15 38.16 1:21.14

RA SRBoudreaux, Patrick25 2:34.72

32.93 37.03 1:24.76

RUN SRSpivak, Steven26 2:36.64

32.09 39.91 41.2143.43

RUN SOCouvillion, Barrett--- SCR
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 4, S#: Observation  ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Boys 500 Yard Free

LHSAA: 4:29.61 2006L Robert Looney

Division 4: 4:29.61 2006D Robert Looney

AAQ4:28.75

AAC4:33.39

DIV47:21.15

Meet Qualifying:  7:21.15

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NEW SOThionville, Pierce1 4:42.22 DIV4

24.93 26.97 28.3227.78

28.57 28.58 29.24 29.36

29.67 28.80

CBA FRCochran, Jeffrey2 4:57.63 DIV4

26.80 29.33 30.5629.85

30.16 30.35 30.43 30.79

30.14 29.22

DNHM FRMurphy, Patrick3 5:12.21 DIV4

27.49 30.01 31.5130.60

32.31 32.39 32.61 32.42

32.29 30.58

NEW SRGudvangen, Gard4 5:25.12 DIV4

27.84 30.60 32.3831.77

33.05 33.46 34.42 34.71

34.51 32.38

PFTHS SOCraig, Christian5 5:26.00 DIV4

29.16 32.34 33.4633.26

33.36 33.57 33.95 33.86

32.66 30.38

NEW SOKuiper, Pepijn6 6:01.00 DIV4

31.14 34.95 36.9536.53

37.05 37.93 38.60 37.59

36.53 33.73

PJP FRErato, Thad7 6:01.75 DIV4

27.98 32.57 36.6035.03

37.76 38.88

38.67 37.11

PFTHS FRVu, Joshua8 6:06.73 DIV4

31.00 34.32 37.6336.21

38.04 38.92 37.59 38.06

37.57 37.39

AES SOSonnier, Jacques9 6:07.55 DIV4

30.19 35.53 38.6738.01

37.91 38.42 38.63 38.50

37.77 33.92

CBA FRWood, Austin10 6:17.05 DIV4

31.49 35.36 38.8838.03

38.70 38.45 40.82 39.74

39.04 36.54

CHS SRNugent, David11 6:21.88 DIV4

29.62 33.61 37.1835.49

38.94 39.70 41.96 42.40

42.13 40.85

AES SOLynd, Elliott12 6:27.60 DIV4

31.48 36.04 39.3038.02

40.12 40.40 40.46 41.08

41.33 39.37

WCA 12Soileau, Philip13 6:35.46 DIV4

31.48 35.69 40.3838.98

41.03 41.78 42.09 42.80

43.10 38.13

SAINT SOWhitney, Hayes14 6:38.47 DIV4

33.01 37.98 40.8940.08

42.44 42.66 40.86 41.82

40.19 38.54

NCS-V SRDesselles, Colby15 6:48.67 DIV4

30.69 37.36 41.1841.02

40.93 42.24 45.04 43.47

44.31 42.43

PFTHS FRKraus, Alex16 6:51.42 DIV4

31.87 36.06 41.6238.80

42.77 45.27

44.28 39.55

PFTHS FRKlutz, Braden17 7:01.03 DIV4

37.26 42.34 44.9744.39

44.82 43.12 44.28 43.80

43.10 32.95

CHS SOSeverson, Carver18 7:11.40 DIV4

36.39 40.79 45.3442.70

46.70 44.89 44.96 44.35

44.64 40.64

CCHS SOHaines, Logan19 7:16.88 DIV4

33.02 39.25 44.3343.52

46.38 45.24

46.14 45.25

RUN SOCouvillion, Barrett--- SCR

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 49.72 2017L Charles Korndorffer

Division 4: 50.62 2012D Patrick Riess

AAQ49.53

AAC50.64

DIV41:21.92

Meet Qualifying:  1:21.92

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NEW SOThionville, Pierce1 52.49 DIV4

25.60 26.89

CBA SOBooth, Christian2 54.03 DIV4

26.41 27.62

NEW SONguyen, James3 57.62 DIV4

28.01 29.61

JC 11Gonzalez, Joseph4 1:01.92 DIV4

30.08 31.84

CBA 8Roper, Josh5 1:02.06 DIV4

29.12 32.94

DNHM FRJantzi, Reed6 1:02.07 DIV4

30.06 32.01

NEW SOPassler, Austin7 1:04.44 DIV4

31.85 32.59

SAINT SOWatkins, Colby8 1:04.76 DIV4

31.35 33.41

B - Final

STA JRLittell, Jesse9 1:05.24 DIV4

30.62 34.62

PJP SRKelly, Patrick10 1:10.34 DIV4

34.30 36.04

VHS SRChandler, Jack11 1:14.11 DIV4

36.05 38.06

PFTHS FRBartlett, Mason12 1:14.55 DIV4

36.32 38.23

ESA 7Ladner, Hayden13 1:15.37 DIV4

36.23 39.14

PFTHS FRVu, Joshua14 1:15.38 DIV4

36.93 38.45

PFTHS 8Castillion, Carlos15 1:16.49 DIV4

38.35 38.14

NCS-V FRHastings, Jax16 1:18.58 DIV4

37.17 41.41

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 49.72 2017L Charles Korndorffer

Division 4: 50.62 2012D Patrick Riess

AAQ49.53

AAC50.64

DIV41:21.92

Meet Qualifying:  1:21.92

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NEW SOThionville, Pierce1 54.39 qDIV4

26.33 28.06

CBA SOBooth, Christian2 54.52 qDIV4

26.45 28.07

NEW SONguyen, James3 57.70 qDIV4

27.97 29.73

CBA 8Roper, Josh4 1:01.72 qDIV4

28.82 32.90

JC 11Gonzalez, Joseph5 1:02.64 qDIV4

30.24 32.40

SAINT SOWatkins, Colby6 1:05.19 qDIV4

31.58 33.61

DNHM FRJantzi, Reed7 1:05.69 qDIV4

32.08 33.61

NEW SOPassler, Austin8 1:05.89 qDIV4

31.24 34.65

STA JRLittell, Jesse9 1:06.81 qDIV4

31.34 35.47

PJP SRKelly, Patrick10 1:10.64 qDIV4

34.19 36.45

PFTHS FRVu, Joshua11 1:12.99 qDIV4

35.27 37.72

ESA 7Ladner, Hayden12 1:15.39 qDIV4

VHS SRChandler, Jack13 1:17.84 qDIV4

37.25 40.59

PFTHS FRBartlett, Mason14 1:18.18 qDIV4

NCS-V FRHastings, Jax15 1:18.91 qDIV4

38.12 40.79



Univ. of New Orleans Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 10

Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 4, S#: Observation  ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Yard Back)

PFTHS 8Castillion, Carlos16 1:19.05 qDIV4

39.09 39.96

RUN SRSpivak, Steven17 1:19.89 DIV4

38.64 41.25

RA JRWatson, Devon18 1:21.47 DIV4

NEW SOJacobson, Max19 1:21.70 DIV4

37.93 43.77

CCHS SOHaines, Logan20 1:23.03

38.59 44.44

AES SRTryell, Ben--- SCR

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 56.28 2002L David Maras

Division 4: 57.86 2012D Silas Dejean

AAQ55.93

AAC57.11

DIV41:28.18

Meet Qualifying:  1:28.18

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ESA JRRhoades, Ryan1 1:01.30 DIV4

28.30 33.00

ESA JRDela Rosa, Michael2 1:01.56 DIV4

28.59 32.97

LCA SRDilena, Christian3 1:02.74 DIV4

29.25 33.49

CBA SOPonder, Ben4 1:03.26 DIV4

29.74 33.52

NEW JRJacobson, Ross5 1:05.54 DIV4

31.19 34.35

DNHM FRMurphy, Patrick6 1:06.40 DIV4

31.44 34.96

NEW SRKramer, Nathaniel7 1:07.11 DIV4

31.45 35.66

RUN SRSpivak, Spencer8 1:11.30 DIV4

32.98 38.32

B - Final

WCA 10Cerna, Andy9 1:09.38 DIV4

32.08 37.30

PFTHS FRGuidry, Caden10 1:14.29 DIV4

34.87 39.42

NEW SOGudvangen, Trym11 1:15.10 DIV4

34.87 40.23

RA JRWatson, Devon12 1:15.57 DIV4

34.96 40.61

CD SODreyer, Alex13 1:16.72 DIV4

34.90 41.82

HCST SRLasseigne, Dale14 1:20.59 DIV4

35.44 45.15

WCA 12Soileau, Philip15 1:20.77 DIV4

38.50 42.27

FBCS SOMonnier, Myles--- DQ

36.88 41.09

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 56.28 2002L David Maras

Division 4: 57.86 2012D Silas Dejean

AAQ55.93

AAC57.11

DIV41:28.18

Meet Qualifying:  1:28.18

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ESA JRRhoades, Ryan1 1:00.82 qDIV4

28.32 32.50

ESA JRDela Rosa, Michael2 1:01.46 qDIV4

28.83 32.63

LCA SRDilena, Christian3 1:03.19 qDIV4

29.66 33.53

CBA SOPonder, Ben4 1:03.51 qDIV4

29.29 34.22

DNHM FRMurphy, Patrick5 1:05.08 qDIV4

30.65 34.43

NEW JRJacobson, Ross6 1:05.65 qDIV4

31.13 34.52

NEW SRKramer, Nathaniel7 1:06.78 qDIV4

31.83 34.95

RUN SRSpivak, Spencer8 1:10.93 qDIV4

32.69 38.24

WCA 10Cerna, Andy9 1:13.51 qDIV4

34.04 39.47

PFTHS FRGuidry, Caden10 1:14.86 qDIV4

34.86 40.00

NEW SOGudvangen, Trym11 1:15.97 qDIV4

35.73 40.24

RA JRWatson, Devon12 1:17.06 qDIV4

36.18 40.88

CD SODreyer, Alex13 1:17.80 qDIV4

35.09 42.71

WCA 12Soileau, Philip14 1:18.16 qDIV4

37.11 41.05

FBCS SOMonnier, Myles15 1:18.30 qDIV4

36.52 41.78

HCST SRLasseigne, Dale16 1:18.39 qDIV4

35.06 43.33

SAINT SRWinkler, Kyle17 1:18.86 DIV4

37.26 41.60

ESA SOReyes, Byron18 1:18.95 DIV4

36.31 42.64

PJP JRPenzato, Garrett19 1:19.04 DIV4

37.36 41.68

CCCS SRPelle, Nick20 1:20.77 DIV4

37.90 42.87

RUN JRHillman, Hudson21 1:21.81 DIV4

38.22 43.59

PJP FRKeen, Jessie22 1:21.89 DIV4

37.60 44.29

KDHS JRFraysier, Blaze23 1:22.15 DIV4

38.27 43.88

CES 7Dobie, Conner24 1:22.48 DIV4

39.29 43.19

STA SOPerez, Trenton25 1:23.08 DIV4

38.96 44.12

BCHS SOWesley, Errick26 1:23.98 DIV4

37.18 46.80

PJP SOEverett, Brandon27 1:24.06 DIV4

39.05 45.01

PJP FRCombs, Aidan28 1:24.50 DIV4

39.58 44.92

DNHM SRZhang, Jack29 1:24.92 DIV4

38.91 46.01

KDHS SOSchmidt, Ethan30 1:26.27 DIV4

40.43 45.84

PFTHS FRKraus, Alex31 1:26.84 DIV4

39.94 46.90

VHS SOThomas, Everett32 1:27.81 DIV4

38.44 49.37

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 49.13 2017L Charles Korndorffer

Division 4: 49.79 2014D Jared Williams

AAQ48.96

AAC50.03

DIV41:23.05

Meet Qualifying:  1:23.05

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

AES SOAldridge, Jack1 51.08 DIV4

24.03 27.05

CBA FRCochran, Jeffrey2 53.51 DIV4

24.85 28.66

CBA SOBooth, Christian3 55.03 DIV4

25.63 29.40

NEW SONguyen, James4 57.31 DIV4

26.54 30.77

WCA 10Cerna, Andy5 57.74 DIV4

27.00 30.74

NEW SRKramer, Nathaniel6 59.61 DIV4

27.26 32.35

SAINT SOWatkins, Colby7 59.64 DIV4

27.81 31.83

STA JRLittell, Jesse8 1:02.34 DIV4

27.43 34.91

B - Final

PJP JRPrude, Drew9 1:03.33 DIV4

29.59 33.74

PFTHS FRLillie, Todd10 1:03.73 DIV4

28.78 34.95

HCST SRLasseigne, Dale11 1:05.04 DIV4

29.96 35.08

PJP FRBarrios, Luke12 1:06.35 DIV4

31.46 34.89

PFTHS SOImseis, Sam13 1:08.97 DIV4

30.34 38.63
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 4, S#: Observation  ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (Boys 100 Yard Fly)

VHS JRGoff, David14 1:14.20 DIV4

32.76 41.44

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 49.13 2017L Charles Korndorffer

Division 4: 49.79 2014D Jared Williams

AAQ48.96

AAC50.03

DIV41:23.05

Meet Qualifying:  1:23.05

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CBA FRCochran, Jeffrey1 53.15 qDIV4

24.53 28.62

AES SOAldridge, Jack2 53.20 qDIV4

25.04 28.16

CBA SOBooth, Christian3 55.87 qDIV4

25.88 29.99

NEW SONguyen, James4 56.79 qDIV4

26.28 30.51

WCA 10Cerna, Andy5 59.02 qDIV4

27.64 31.38

SAINT SOWatkins, Colby6 59.82 qDIV4

27.90 31.92

STA JRLittell, Jesse7 1:02.64 qDIV4

28.29 34.35

NEW SRKramer, Nathaniel8 1:03.37 qDIV4

28.60 34.77

PJP JRPrude, Drew9 1:04.88 qDIV4

30.04 34.84

HCST SRLasseigne, Dale10 1:06.76 qDIV4

29.16 37.60

PFTHS FRLillie, Todd11 1:07.24 qDIV4

29.31 37.93

PJP FRBarrios, Luke12 1:07.31 qDIV4

31.93 35.38

PFTHS SOImseis, Sam13 1:09.11 qDIV4

30.66 38.45

VHS JRGoff, David14 1:11.29 qDIV4

32.50 38.79

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 1:50.78 2015L Thomas Vanderbrook

Division 4: 1:54.57 2008D Christian Riess

AAQ1:49.83

AAC1:51.77

DIV43:05.81

Meet Qualifying:  3:05.81

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CBA SOPonder, Ben1 2:00.24 DIV4

26.12 29.45 29.5035.17

ESA JRDela Rosa, Michael2 2:04.60 DIV4

26.73 32.03 31.0634.78

SAINT SRWhitney, Ritchie3 2:06.59 DIV4

26.95 32.44 29.4537.75

NEW JRJacobson, Ross4 2:06.95 DIV4

28.14 31.74 29.7537.32

LCA SRDilena, Christian5 2:14.19 DIV4

28.40 36.07 32.1337.59

PFTHS FRLillie, Todd6 2:25.92 DIV4

28.75 37.16 31.8948.12

NEW SOPassler, Austin7 2:26.00 DIV4

28.78 37.92 34.1645.14

PFTHS FRGuidry, Caden8 2:26.44 DIV4

30.25 40.96 33.1642.07

B - Final

PJP JRPrude, Drew9 2:30.72 DIV4

29.90 36.24 37.9946.59

NCS-V SRDesselles, Colby10 2:38.34 DIV4

29.24 42.34 38.2348.53

RUN JRHillman, Hudson--- DQ

36.72 49.16 43.2750.56

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 1:50.78 2015L Thomas Vanderbrook

Division 4: 1:54.57 2008D Christian Riess

AAQ1:49.83

AAC1:51.77

DIV43:05.81

Meet Qualifying:  3:05.81

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ESA JRDela Rosa, Michael1 2:03.54 qDIV4

26.94 32.63 30.0233.95

CBA SOPonder, Ben2 2:04.61 qDIV4

26.79 32.07 29.7036.05

NEW JRJacobson, Ross3 2:07.26 qDIV4

28.25 32.65 30.5635.80

SAINT SRWhitney, Ritchie4 2:14.40 qDIV4

27.47 32.91 32.6341.39

LCA SRDilena, Christian5 2:15.32 qDIV4

28.51 36.17 32.8037.84

NEW SOPassler, Austin6 2:23.09 qDIV4

29.39 38.20 32.4043.10

PFTHS FRGuidry, Caden7 2:26.85 qDIV4

30.74 41.65 31.7542.71

PFTHS FRLillie, Todd8 2:27.81 qDIV4

28.92 39.38 33.4146.10

PJP JRPrude, Drew9 2:30.04 qDIV4

29.46 36.96 37.1446.48

NCS-V SRDesselles, Colby10 2:42.47 qDIV4

29.85 43.54 39.5849.50

RUN JRHillman, Hudson11 2:58.45 qDIV4

34.77 48.42 44.2051.06

STA SOPerez, Trenton--- DQ

34.16 47.29 39.4445.29

ESA 7Ladner, Hayden--- DQ

39.04 40.15 38.4649.73

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:25.17 2014L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Romero, Grenfell

Division 4: 1:28.66 1999D Isidore Newman

Yellin, Hersh, Williams, Devine

AAQ1:24.92

AAC1:26.03

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

CBA1 1:35.52   40.0

Booth, Christian SO McDowell, Martin FR

Cochran, Jeffrey FR Ponder, Ben SO

23.45 24.78 23.5723.72

PFTHS2 1:39.71   34.0

Guidry, Caden FR Craig, Christian SO

Lillie, Todd FR Henderson, Jack SO

24.83 25.61 23.9425.33

NEW3 1:40.34   32.0

Kuiper, Floris SR Passler, Austin SO

Gudvangen, Trym SO Gudvangen, Gard SR

23.81 25.57 24.5826.38

ESA4 1:45.41   30.0

Dela Rosa, Michael JR Reyes, Byron SO

Ladner, Hayden 7 Rhoades, Ryan JR

24.34 28.41 23.1629.50

PJP5 1:45.65   28.0

Perrette, Rex SO Barrios, Luke FR

Erato, Thad FR Sens, Ethan SR

26.18 28.58 25.2725.62

DNHM6 1:50.81   26.0

Jantzi, Reed FR Zhang, Jack SR

Hingle, Baron SO Murphy, Patrick FR

25.71 28.37 24.7931.94

SAINT7 1:52.15   24.0

Gary, Andrew SO Kahn, Bennett SR

Roth, Brandon SR Winkler, Kyle SR

29.02 27.77 28.3527.01

RUN8 1:53.41   22.0

Spivak, Spencer SR Miller, Seth SR

Spivak, Steven SR Lansing, Ian SR

24.46 32.01 28.5328.41

B - Final

RA9 1:55.21   18.0

Watson, Devon JR Boudreaux, Patrick SR

Duhon, Dalton JR Vicknair, Gavin JR

27.24 28.75 27.5531.67

CCHS10 1:58.36   14.0

Haines, Logan SO Saleme, Anthony SO

Kelly, Bryce JR Theriot, Gunnar JR

28.68 31.02 19.1639.50

KDHS11 2:00.92   12.0

Schmidt, Ethan SO Caus, Vlad FR

Fraysier, Blaze JR Collazo, Luis SO

30.44 35.68 26.4228.38
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Results
B - Final ...   (Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

HCST12 2:03.92   10.0

Chase, Ben SR Lucas, Austin SO

Neal, Andrew FR Duplantis, Tanner SR

31.33 33.60 28.3230.67

STA13 2:18.16   8.0

Perez, Trenton SO Brown, Brady FR

Loyacano, Andrew SR Littell, Jesse JR

29.16 48.39 27.0033.61

VHS--- DQ

Findley, Isaac SO Goff, David JR

Thomas, Everett SO Daniel, Caleb SR

28.02 30.36 35.5528.12

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:25.17 2014L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Romero, Grenfell

Division 4: 1:28.66 1999D Isidore Newman

Yellin, Hersh, Williams, Devine

AAQ1:24.92

AAC1:26.03

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CBA1 1:36.14 q

Booth, Christian SO McDowell, Martin FR

Cochran, Jeffrey FR Ponder, Ben SO

23.52 25.02 23.9923.61

NEW2 1:40.13 q

Kuiper, Floris SR Passler, Austin SO

Gudvangen, Trym SO Gudvangen, Gard SR

23.68 25.14 24.5426.77

PFTHS3 1:40.84 q

Guidry, Caden FR Craig, Christian SO

Lillie, Todd FR Henderson, Jack SO

25.42 25.38 24.1325.91

ESA4 1:44.03 q

Dela Rosa, Michael JR Reyes, Byron SO

Ladner, Hayden 7 Rhoades, Ryan JR

24.19 27.20 23.0429.60

PJP5 1:45.52 q

Perrette, Rex SO Barrios, Luke FR

Erato, Thad FR Sens, Ethan SR

26.46 26.95 26.2425.87

SAINT6 1:51.48 q

Gary, Andrew SO Kahn, Bennett SR

Roth, Brandon SR Winkler, Kyle SR

28.90 27.08 28.1827.32

RUN7 1:51.91 q

Spivak, Steven SR Lansing, Ian SR

Miller, Seth SR Spivak, Spencer SR

28.54 28.35 15.1039.92

DNHM8 1:52.70 q

Jantzi, Reed FR Zhang, Jack SR

Hingle, Baron SO Murphy, Patrick FR

26.66 28.36 24.7932.89

RA9 1:56.30 q

Watson, Devon JR Boudreaux, Patrick SR

Duhon, Dalton JR Vicknair, Gavin JR

27.83 28.67 28.7931.01

CCHS10 2:00.39 q

Haines, Logan SO Saleme, Anthony SO

Kelly, Bryce JR Theriot, Gunnar JR

31.23 32.18 26.9730.01

KDHS11 2:02.23 q

Schmidt, Ethan SO Caus, Vlad FR

Fraysier, Blaze JR Collazo, Luis SO

29.99 35.73 27.3429.17

HCST12 2:04.83 q

Chase, Ben SR Lucas, Austin SO

Neal, Andrew FR Duplantis, Tanner SR

31.46 34.00 28.5030.87

VHS13 2:08.73 q

Findley, Isaac SO Goff, David JR

Ferree, Ethan FR Daniel, Caleb SR

29.99 30.05 37.2931.40

STA14 2:13.31 q

Perez, Trenton SO Brown, Brady FR

Loyacano, Andrew SR Littell, Jesse JR

29.35 44.84 26.1632.96

AES--- SCR

Shelton, James 08 VanEaton, Sam SO

Dardar, Cade FR Dooley, Carter SR

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:09.22 2013L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Rodrguez, Grenfell

Division 4: 3:19.93 1994D Vanderbilt

Lecompte, Doiron, Bowe, Matherne

AAQ3:06.24

AAC3:08.93

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

NEW1 3:27.93   40.0

Kuiper, Floris SR Thionville, Pierce SO

Jacobson, Ross JR Koper, Melle SR

24.73 52.34 49.7423.64

25.85 54.55 23.82 51.30

PJP2 3:46.76   34.0

Kelly, Patrick SR Erato, Thad FR

Perrette, Rex SO Legnon, Davis SO

27.91 59.33 59.0227.73

1:00.32 22.38 48.09

SAINT3 3:49.52   32.0

Whitney, Ritchie SR Whitney, Hayes SO

Kahn, Bennett SR Watkins, Colby SO

24.14 51.14 1:01.6628.88

30.02 1:02.74 25.58 53.98

AES4 3:51.10   30.0

Lynd, Elliott SO Dooley, Carter SR

Sonnier, Jacques SO Aldridge, Jack SO

28.97 1:01.17 1:06.8529.65

25.74 55.46 22.66 47.62

WCA5 4:07.29   28.0

Cerna, Andy 10 Stelly, Adam 7

Soileau, Philip 12 Reed, Trey 11

27.22 56.94 1:06.9330.65

31.74 1:06.90 25.80 56.52

PFTHS6 4:09.80   26.0

Vu, Joshua FR Jones, Preston FR

Quarles, Quentin SO Smith, Kyle FR

29.56 1:01.66 1:03.1128.16

31.49 1:05.17 27.50 59.86

CES7 4:36.07   24.0

Dobie, Conner 7 Croxton, Daniel FR

Werner, Kevin 7 Sterling, Samuel 8

31.41 1:05.62 1:09.06

38.57 1:21.40 59.99

HCST--- DQ

Bardarson, Jeremy SR Gordon, Grant JR

Duplantis, Tanner SR Lasseigne, Dale SR

29.73 1:08.65 55.3325.03

31.87 1:08.20 27.44 1:00.88

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:09.22 2013L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Rodrguez, Grenfell

Division 4: 3:19.93 1994D Vanderbilt

Lecompte, Doiron, Bowe, Matherne

AAQ3:06.24

AAC3:08.93

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NEW1 3:36.41 q

Jacobson, Ross JR Thionville, Pierce SO

Nguyen, James SO Koper, Melle SR

25.94 54.06 52.9625.94

26.47 55.26 25.33 54.13

PJP2 3:54.44 q

Kelly, Patrick SR Erato, Thad FR

Perrette, Rex SO Legnon, Davis SO

29.95 1:01.88 59.6828.34

29.34 1:02.69 23.68 50.19

SAINT3 3:55.66 q

Whitney, Ritchie SR Whitney, Hayes SO

Kahn, Bennett SR Watkins, Colby SO

25.12 52.80 1:04.5330.09

31.00 1:03.35 25.84 54.98

AES4 3:59.13 q

Lynd, Elliott SO Dooley, Carter SR

Sonnier, Jacques SO Aldridge, Jack SO

29.62 1:03.21 1:06.7830.51

27.35 58.79 23.72 50.35

WCA5 4:07.02 q

Cerna, Andy 10 Stelly, Adam 7

Soileau, Philip 12 Reed, Trey 11

28.66 59.41 1:06.6230.82

29.66 1:03.54 26.67 57.45
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PFTHS6 4:14.43 q

Vu, Joshua FR Jones, Preston FR

Quarles, Quentin SO Smith, Kyle FR

30.59 1:03.34 1:03.3928.28

32.81 1:07.34 28.42 1:00.36

HCST7 4:18.35 q

Bardarson, Jeremy SR Gordon, Grant JR

Duplantis, Tanner SR Lasseigne, Dale SR

30.40 1:07.60 57.8926.06

33.46 1:10.27 28.75 1:02.59

CES8 4:40.57 q

Dobie, Conner 7 Croxton, Daniel FR

Werner, Kevin 7 Sterling, Samuel 8

32.19 1:06.98 1:09.0232.58

38.93 1:23.84 27.98 1:00.73

RUN--- DQ

Spivak, Spencer SR Hillman, Hudson JR

Miller, Seth SR Lansing, Ian SR

26.38 56.09 1:08.3732.06

34.25 1:15.29 28.94 1:06.42

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:34.74 2017L Jesuit High School

D Edwards, M Lulich, C Korndorffer, J Baudouin

Division 4: 1:40.35 1996D St. Martin's Episcopal

Lo, Coleman, Fox Betz

AAQ1:33.34

AAC1:34.94

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

CBA1 1:41.73   40.0

Booth, Christian SO Ponder, Ben SO

Cochran, Jeffrey FR Roper, Josh 8

25.36 28.29 24.1823.90

NEW2 1:41.95   34.0

Thionville, Pierce SO Jacobson, Ross JR

Nguyen, James SO Koper, Melle SR

24.18 29.83 22.2525.69

PJP3 1:51.71   32.0

Kelly, Patrick SR Legnon, Davis SO

Prude, Drew JR Sens, Ethan SR

30.78 27.88 25.6427.41

SAINT4 1:54.26   30.0

Whitney, Ritchie SR Winkler, Kyle SR

Watkins, Colby SO Roth, Brandon SR

26.79 33.86 27.2626.35

PFTHS5 1:54.86   28.0

Craig, Christian SO Guidry, Caden FR

Lillie, Todd FR Henderson, Jack SO

29.60 33.81 24.3227.13

ESA6 1:54.99   26.0

Ladner, Hayden 7 Rhoades, Ryan JR

Dela Rosa, Michael JR Reyes, Byron SO

32.90 27.81 27.8626.42

AES7 1:58.90   24.0

Lynd, Elliott SO Sonnier, Jacques SO

Aldridge, Jack SO Dooley, Carter SR

33.05 33.73 28.5423.58

WCA8 2:03.40   22.0

Reed, Trey 11 Soileau, Philip 12

Cerna, Andy 10 Stelly, Adam 7

30.94 37.05 28.8826.53

B - Final

DNHM9 2:01.39   18.0

Hingle, Baron SO Murphy, Patrick FR

Zhang, Jack SR Jantzi, Reed FR

36.90 30.06 25.0429.39

HCST10 2:01.51   14.0

Lasseigne, Dale SR Duplantis, Tanner SR

Gordon, Grant JR Bardarson, Jeremy SR

31.82 41.11 27.0221.56

VHS11 2:10.00   12.0

Chandler, Jack SR Thomas, Everett SO

Goff, David JR Findley, Isaac SO

33.34 38.31 27.4830.87

RA12 2:14.51   10.0

Pascual, Shaun JR Watson, Devon JR

Duhon, Dalton JR Vicknair, Gavin JR

39.49 32.26 27.7335.03

RUN13 2:18.51   8.0

Miller, Seth SR Hillman, Hudson JR

Spivak, Steven SR Lansing, Ian SR

39.19 36.50 27.6835.14

CCHS14 2:20.98   6.0

Haines, Logan SO Kelly, Bryce JR

Theriot, Gunnar JR Kahl, Ethan FR

35.15 40.97 30.9933.87

KDHS15 2:25.45   4.0

Schmidt, Ethan SO Fraysier, Blaze JR

Collazo, Luis SO Caus, Vlad FR

39.17 36.90 35.8433.54

CES16 2:25.66   2.0

Croxton, Daniel FR Werner, Kevin 7

Dobie, Conner 7 Sterling, Samuel 8

37.32 49.26 26.1432.94

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:34.74 2017L Jesuit High School

D Edwards, M Lulich, C Korndorffer, J Baudouin

Division 4: 1:40.35 1996D St. Martin's Episcopal

Lo, Coleman, Fox Betz

AAQ1:33.34

AAC1:34.94

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NEW1 1:43.30 q

Thionville, Pierce SO Jacobson, Ross JR

Nguyen, James SO Koper, Melle SR

24.95 29.65 22.4626.24

CBA2 1:44.42 q

Booth, Christian SO Ponder, Ben SO

Cochran, Jeffrey FR Roper, Josh 8

26.03 29.40 24.9824.01

PJP3 1:54.52 q

Kelly, Patrick SR Legnon, Davis SO

Prude, Drew JR Sens, Ethan SR

31.54 28.67 26.2228.09

PFTHS4 1:55.07 q

Craig, Christian SO Guidry, Caden FR

Lillie, Todd FR Henderson, Jack SO

30.48 33.59 23.4627.54

ESA5 1:56.13 q

Ladner, Hayden 7 Rhoades, Ryan JR

Dela Rosa, Michael JR Reyes, Byron SO

33.80 28.23 27.8626.24

SAINT6 1:56.34 q

Whitney, Ritchie SR Winkler, Kyle SR

Watkins, Colby SO Roth, Brandon SR

27.14 35.17 27.0227.01

AES7 2:00.67 q

Lynd, Elliott SO Sonnier, Jacques SO

Aldridge, Jack SO Dooley, Carter SR

33.30 34.25 28.4924.63

WCA8 2:02.64 q

Reed, Trey 11 Soileau, Philip 12

Cerna, Andy 10 Stelly, Adam 7

31.63 36.34 28.4426.23

DNHM9 2:03.14 q

Hingle, Baron SO Murphy, Patrick FR

Zhang, Jack SR Jantzi, Reed FR

36.79 30.23 26.5229.60

HCST10 2:05.11 q

Lasseigne, Dale SR Duplantis, Tanner SR

Gordon, Grant JR Bardarson, Jeremy SR

32.11 39.78 27.4625.76

VHS11 2:14.38 q

Chandler, Jack SR Thomas, Everett SO

Goff, David JR Findley, Isaac SO

33.80 39.70 28.8931.99

CCHS12 2:15.89 q

Haines, Logan SO Kelly, Bryce JR

Theriot, Gunnar JR Kahl, Ethan FR

35.72 39.29 30.6830.20

RA13 2:17.71 q

Pascual, Shaun JR Watson, Devon JR

Duhon, Dalton JR Vicknair, Gavin JR

40.41 35.01 26.8835.41

RUN14 2:19.66 q

Miller, Seth SR Hillman, Hudson JR

Spivak, Steven SR Lansing, Ian SR

38.04 37.15 28.5035.97

KDHS15 2:27.03 q

Schmidt, Ethan SO Fraysier, Blaze JR

Collazo, Luis SO Caus, Vlad FR

39.82 36.40 34.9635.85
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

CES16 2:29.42 q

Croxton, Daniel FR Werner, Kevin 7

Dobie, Conner 7 Sterling, Samuel 8

40.10 49.24 27.0033.08

STA17 2:34.51

Loyacano, Andrew SR Perez, Trenton SO

Littell, Jesse JR Brown, Brady FR

45.45 36.26 45.8526.95


